



AL-ALAC-ST-0719-01-00-EN ORIGINAL: English DATE: 26 June 2019

STATUS: Pending Ratification

AT-LARGE ADVISORY COMMITTEE

ALAC Statement on Fundamental Bylaws Amendment Proposal – IANA Naming Function Review

Introduction

On 10 June 2019, public comment opened for Fundamental Bylaws Amendment Proposal – IANA Naming Function Review. On the same day, an At-Large workspace was created for the statement. The At-Large Consolidated Policy Working Group (CPWG) decided it would be in the interest of end users to develop an ALAC statement on the public comment.

During the CPWG meeting that week, members of the working group discussed the public comment, as well as the end user stance on Fundamental Bylaws Amendment Proposal – IANA Naming Function Review. Alan Greenberg, former ALAC Chair and member of the North American Regional At-Large Organization (NARALO), volunteered as the penholder for the statement.

On 24 July 2019, the first draft of the ALAC statement was posted by Alan Greenberg for community comment. ICANN policy staff in support of the At-Large community sent a call for comments to the CPWG and ALAC mailing lists. No substantial additional feedback was received.

On 26 June 2019, the ALAC Chair, Maureen Hilyard, requested that the statement be transmitted to the ICANN public comment process, copying the ICANN staff member responsible for this topic, with a note that the statement is pending ALAC ratification.

ALAC Statement on Fundamental Bylaws Amendment Proposal – IANA Naming Function Review

The ALAC supported the current version of the ICANN Bylaws Section 18.7(a) and 18.7(b), but understands that it has now proven to be difficult to implement.

The ALAC agrees that the proposed change preserves the intent of the original Fundamental Bylaw and supports the change.

Subject to any new information being brought to the ALAC's attention, the current intention is that the ALAC will support this Fundamental Bylaw change when it is presented to the Empowered Community.